
Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Friday, November 07, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Cris Baldwin Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeT2B

8004 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Zephyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Rose RennerT2B

12017 Juno, Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan 

Esherick

T2BP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Rio, Pyrenean Shepherd, Rene MacBeanT2B

16014 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16015 Dixie, Smooth Fox Terrier, Noelle GiammarinoT2B

16020 Dazzle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Sue SnyderT2B

16021 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyT2B

16012 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsT2BP

16017 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonT2BP

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntT2BP

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsT2B

20004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensT2B

20008 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanT2B

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20013 Layla, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Nancy CushT2B

20015 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonT2B

20017 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherT2B

20018 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleT2B

20026 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaT2B

20035 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinT2B

20038 Joe Joe Joker, Border Collie, Lynne GarfinkelT2B

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushT2B

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24016 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

24018 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPA

4002 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXA

8002 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8003 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8004 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Rose RennerAXB

12002 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12003 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12004 Chili, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan EsherickAXB

12005 Zephyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Rose RennerAXB

12006 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXB

12007 Rico, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nancy CushAXB

12008 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXB

12009 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12010 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12012 Salsa, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan EsherickAXB

12013 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12014 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12015 Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol HalprinAXPB

12016 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12017 Juno, Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan 

Esherick

AXPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXA

16009 Rascal, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoAXPA

16002 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16006 Pree, Pyrenean Shepherd, Sue SnyderAXB
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Friday, November 07, 2014

16007 Rio, Pyrenean Shepherd, Rene MacBeanAXB

16008 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXB

16010 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16011 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAXPB

16012 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXPB

16013 Candy, Australian Shepherd, David EsherickAXPB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Flyin' Ryan, Golden Retriever, Joseph ChvastekAXA

20002 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXA

20003 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXA

20004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXA

20024 Smartie-Jones, Golden Retriever, Elaine JonesAXPA

20005 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20006 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20007 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20008 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB

20009 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXB

20010 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXB

20011 Petey, Border Collie, Lynne GarfinkelAXB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20013 Layla, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Nancy CushAXB

20014 Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXB

20015 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXB

20016 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20017 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

20018 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20019 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20020 Amber, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoAXB

20021 Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXB

20022 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20023 Sin, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXB

20070 Bette, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXA

24002 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24003 Hush, Doberman Pinscher, Sophia KosterAXB

24004 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushAXB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Cruella, Doberman Pinscher, Sophia KosterAXB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24009 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXB

24010 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann WurstAXB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferOA

16015 Dixie, Smooth Fox Terrier, Noelle GiammarinoOA

16016 Owen, All American, Cynthia CattsOA

16017 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonOAP

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntOAP

16019 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20027 Ici Blue, Border Collie, Betsi HartmanOA

20028 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOA

20029 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Gideon, Golden Retriever, Kristine ConologueOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Dakota, Maltese, Yolando RussellNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Dazzle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Sue SnyderNAB

16021 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAB

16022 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAB

20031 Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeNAB

20032 Brazin, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoNAB

20033 Cider, Australian Shepherd, Tara Bauer-WilliamsonNAB
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Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Friday, November 07, 2014

20034 Jerry, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAB

20035 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinNAB

20036 Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth SimpsonNAP

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne MeskoNAA

24014 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanNAB

24015 Kasey, Golden Retriever, Kristine ConologueNAB

24016 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

4002 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXJA

8002 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8003 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8004 Owen, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Norbert KowalAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Windsor, Shetland Sheepdog, Rose RennerAXJB

12002 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12003 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12004 Chili, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan EsherickAXJB

12005 Zephyr, Shetland Sheepdog, Rose RennerAXJB

12006 Rosie Cotton, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara MillerAXJB

12007 Rico, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Nancy CushAXJB

12008 Bogie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXJB

12009 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12010 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12012 Salsa, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan EsherickAXJB

12013 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12014 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12016 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12017 Juno, Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen, Megan 

Esherick

AJPB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJA

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16014 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJA

16015 Dixie, Smooth Fox Terrier, Noelle GiammarinoAXJA

16002 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16003 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16004 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Pree, Pyrenean Shepherd, Sue SnyderAXJB

16007 Rio, Pyrenean Shepherd, Rene MacBeanAXJB

16008 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXJB

16009 Rascal, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoAJPB

16010 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16011 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAJPB

16012 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAJPB

16013 Candy, Australian Shepherd, David EsherickAJPB

16023 Spirit, Collie, Nancy GorresAJPB

20 24Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Flyin' Ryan, Golden Retriever, Joseph ChvastekAXJA

20003 Smartie Pantz, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJA

20016 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

20022 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJA

20026 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaAXJA

20024 Smartie-Jones, Golden Retriever, Elaine JonesAJPA

20002 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXJB

20005 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20006 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20007 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXJB

20008 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20009 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXJB

20010 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJB

20012 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20013 Layla, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Nancy CushAXJB

20014 Klymer, Golden Retriever, Jean OwenAXJB

20015 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJB

20017 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

20018 Tweed, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20019 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20020 Amber, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoAXJB

20021 Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXJB

20023 Sin, Labrador Retriever, Michele TorokAXJB

20025 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Hudson Valley Golden Retriever

Friday, November 07, 2014

24001 Jess, Weimaraner, Jan MullenAXJA

24013 Gideon, Golden Retriever, Kristine ConologueAXJA

24002 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24003 Hush, Doberman Pinscher, Sophia KosterAXJB

24004 Chowder, Catahoula Leopard dog, Nancy CushAXJB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24006 Cruella, Doberman Pinscher, Sophia KosterAXJB

24007 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24008 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24009 Finn, Golden Retriever, Sue ZgodaAXJB

24010 Stitch, Border Collie, Mary Ann WurstAXJB

24011 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24015 Kasey, Golden Retriever, Kristine ConologueAXJB

24017 Rex, Golden Retriever, Kristine ConologueAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Jitterbug, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda 

Ranieri

OAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Owen, All American, Cynthia CattsOAJ

16022 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensOAJ

20027 Ici Blue, Border Collie, Betsi HartmanOAJ

20028 Gemma, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeOAJ

20029 Abbie Einstein, Golden Retriever, Mike JonesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Cris Baldwin Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8007 Ravioli, Toy Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJB

8006 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Dazzle, Pyrenean Shepherd, Sue SnyderNAJB

16021 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAJB

16017 Sassafras, All American, Sarah JohnsonNAJP

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntNAJP

16019 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardNAJP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleNAJB

20031 Jacqui, Golden Retriever, Alyson FugeNAJB

20032 Brazin, Golden Retriever, Michelle OrlandoNAJB

20033 Cider, Australian Shepherd, Tara Bauer-WilliamsonNAJB

20034 Jerry, Border Collie, Michelle QuinnNAJB

20035 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinNAJB

20036 Campbell, Golden Retriever, Mary Elizabeth SimpsonNAJP

20037 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresNAJP

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne MeskoNAJA

24014 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanNAJB

24016 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


